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Boys SAC Track and Field Meet - 5/4/2023

Chambers Field

Results
 

Event 1  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Boys SAC: 8:01.03 Northrop2018

J. Brokaw, N. Derickson, T. Clibon, J. Royal

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AFt. Wayne Northrop1 8:10.68   10

1) Oubei, Ahmed 11 2) Reagan, Alexander 12

3) Carter, Devonti 10 4) Wilson, Conyer 11

AConcordia2 8:13.08   8

1) Bentz, Ben 11 2) Panning, Hunter 9

3) Spielman, Nick 11 4) Schlegel, Will 10

ABishop Dwenger3 8:32.04   6

1) Sutter, Pablo 12 2) Keefer, Benjamin 10

3) Nix, Brendan 12 4) James, Nathan 12

AFt. Wayne Wayne4 8:34.11   5

1) Reyna, Anthony 12 2) Voliva, Jacob 12

3) Wilkinson, Leo 11 4) Swoverland, Connor 12

ABishop Luers5 8:53.53   4

1) Anzini, Pat 11 2) Busch, Brandon 10

3) Allen, Joeseph 11 4) Wallace, Cadell 11

AFt. Wayne Snider6 9:02.66   3

1) Banks, Dalen 10 2) Boro, Loukmane 10

3) Roper, Josh 11 4) Fields, Rico 9

AFt. Wayne North Side7 9:29.80   2

1) Desrosiers, Haendal 10 2) Barnes, Paul 10

3) Polk, Damian 11 4) Downtown, Jatonsion 9

AFt. Wayne South Side8 9:54.45   1

1) Sierks, Aiden 10 2) Velasquez, Luis 10

3) Franko, Sergio 10 4) White, Aveairre 10
 

Event 2  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Boys SAC: 13.76 D. Clemons, Northrop1992

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
NROP 11Westfield, Javion1 15.99Q

SNID 10Kolabodi, Jamarion2 16.38Q

SNID 10Vance, Aaron3 16.40Q

BD 12Neuhaus, Derek4 17.85Q

NROP 11Taylor, Josh5 16.97q

SS 11English, Ambrose6 17.00q

CON 12Okeowo, Tunmise7 18.22q

NS 11Granger, Christopher8 18.62q

WAYNE 11Arrington, David9 19.05q

WAYNE 10Marcum, Gavin10 19.26

SS 12Spicer, Armond11 19.83

 
Event 2  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Boys SAC: 13.76 D. Clemons, Northrop1992

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
NROP 11Westfield, Javion1 14.48   10

SNID 10Kolabodi, Jamarion2 16.07   8

SNID 10Vance, Aaron3 16.12   6

SS 11English, Ambrose4 16.80   5

NROP 11Taylor, Josh5 16.83   4

CON 12Okeowo, Tunmise6 17.29   3

BD 12Neuhaus, Derek7 17.96   2

WAYNE 11Arrington, David8 18.45   1

NS 11Granger, Christopher9 18.46

 
Event 3  Boys 100 Meter Dash

Boys SAC: 10.58 K. Craig, Wayne1998

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
WAYNE 11Clark, Davyion1 11.10Q

WAYNE 10Wooten, Adrian2 11.23Q

SS 12Ganaway, Dekwon3 11.26Q

SNID 12Billingsley, Kedrell4 11.46Q

NS 12Springer, Jaylin5 11.30q

SNID 12Juarez, Kamari6 11.30q

BD 12Johnson, Noah7 11.48q

NS 11Johnson, Kamden8 11.50q

BD 12Steele, Theodore9 11.65q

SS 12Freemon, Jermaine10 11.72

NROP 11Barksdale-Wilson, Janilan11 11.80

NROP 11Johnson, Taiwan12 11.82

CON 11Mcgee, JP13 12.00

LUERS 12Callahan, William14 12.34

LUERS  9Martin, Xavier15 12.36

 
Event 3  Boys 100 Meter Dash

Boys SAC: 10.58 K. Craig, Wayne1998

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
WAYNE 11Clark, Davyion1 10.93   10

SS 12Ganaway, Dekwon2 11.13   8

NS 12Springer, Jaylin3 11.17   6

WAYNE 10Wooten, Adrian4 11.26   5

SNID 12Juarez, Kamari5 11.27   4

SNID 12Billingsley, Kedrell6 11.36   3

BD 12Johnson, Noah7 11.43   2

NS 11Johnson, Kamden8 11.51   1

BD 12Steele, Theodore9 11.69

 
Event 4  Boys 1600 Meter Run

Boys SAC: 4:14.36 Jesse Hamlin, Snider2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
NROP 11Wilson, Conyer1 4:30.24   10

SNID 11Roper, Josh2 4:31.11   8

BD 12Nix, Brendan3 4:34.79   6

CON 11Spielman, Nick4 4:35.88   5

BD 12Sutter, Pablo5 4:36.34   4

CON  9Panning, Hunter6 4:36.80   3

WAYNE 12Voliva, Jacob7 4:42.66   2

SNID 10Sanchez-Garcia, Marvin8 4:51.69   1

LUERS 10Busch, Brandon9 4:53.09

SS 12Trotter, Arionn10 4:53.94

NROP 11Oubei, Ahmed11 4:54.73

SS 10Embry, Julien12 5:09.11

NS 10Barnes, Paul13 5:24.67
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Finals ...   (Event 4  Boys 1600 Meter Run)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

NS  9Jemison, Brandon14 5:28.46

WAYNE  9Robinson, Sedrick15 5:29.18

 
Event 5  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Boys SAC: 41.59 Northrop2004

Bailey, Lee, Dilworth, Wimms

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AFt. Wayne South Side1 42.45   10

1) Lee, Issac 11 2) Freemon, Jermaine 12

3) Gentry, Davian 12 4) Ganaway, Dekwon 12

AFt. Wayne Snider2 42.66   8

1) Billingsley, Kedrell 12 2) Billingsley, Keron 11

3) Conley, Sean 9 4) Juarez, Kamari 12

AFt. Wayne Wayne3 43.27   6

1) Hill, Nazareth 12 2) Sharin, Jacob 10

3) Wooten, Adrian 10 4) Clark, Davyion 11

AFt. Wayne North Side4 43.34   5

1) Tate, Tamar 12 2) Newsome, Tristen 10

3) Johnson, Kamden 11 4) Springer, Jaylin 12

ABishop Dwenger5 43.50   4

1) Steele, Theodore 12 2) Thurber, Noah 12

3) Johnson, Noah 12 4) Davis, CJ 12

AFt. Wayne Northrop6 44.66   3

1) Santos, Roman 12 2) Barksdale-Wilson, Janilan 11

3) Harris, Anthony 9 4) Reynolds, Ashantus 9

ABishop Luers7 47.09   2

1) Wickliffe, Michael 10 2) Martin, Xavier 9

3) Walker, Jamere 9 4) Callahan, William 12
 

Event 6  Boys 400 Meter Dash

Boys SAC: 48.20 C. Bynum, South Side1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
NROP 10Carter, Devonti1 48.75   10

NS 12Dye, Michael2 50.76   8

CON 11Adair, Max3 50.96   6

BD 12Davis, CJ4 51.08   5

SNID 10Boro, Loukmane5 52.60   4

WAYNE 12Hill, Nazareth6 53.44   3

NROP 12Adjaka, Eric7 53.45   2

WAYNE 12Reyna, Anthony8 53.92   1

BD  9Moran, Michael9 54.35

CON 12Zehr, Kevin10 54.52

LUERS 11Anzini, Pat11 54.54

SS 12Wright, Termaine12 56.19

SS  9Jackson, Aaron13 57.54

NS 11Coleman, Tyrell14 57.66

LUERS 10Blanco, Gerber15 1:03.27

 
Event 7  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Boys SAC: 37.62 C. Bailey, Northrop2003

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
NROP 11Westfield, Javion1 40.52   10

SS 11English, Ambrose2 41.43   8

SNID 10Kolabodi, Jamarion3 42.61   6

NROP 12James, A'Careon4 42.83   5

NS 10Newsome, Tristen5 43.05   4

WAYNE 10Sharin, Jacob6 44.21   3

CON 12Okeowo, Tunmise7 44.28   2

SNID 10Vance, Aaron8 44.48   1

NS 11Hoover, Blake9 45.84

BD 12Neuhaus, Derek10 46.16

SS 12Spicer, Armond11 47.67

CON 10Habagger, Jack12 47.96

WAYNE 11Arrington, David13 48.39

 
Event 8  Boys 800 Meter Run

Boys SAC: 1:53.79 Mitch Dutton, Snider2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
SNID 11Roper, Josh1 2:03.56   10

BD 12Sutter, Pablo2 2:03.98   8

CON 11Bentz, Ben3 2:04.99   6

NROP 12Reagan, Alexander4 2:05.27   5

LUERS 11Wallace, Cadell5 2:05.71   4

SS 12Trotter, Arionn6 2:06.02   3

WAYNE 12Swoverland, Connor7 2:07.10   2

BD 10Keefer, Benjamin8 2:08.47   1

SNID 10Pierre-louis, Ethan9 2:08.82

NROP 12Gedio, Hassan10 2:12.79

WAYNE 10Boyd, Ezekiel11 2:17.83

NS 11Polk, Damian12 2:18.84

CON 10Gernhardt, Levi13 2:20.13

NS 10Desrosiers, Haendal14 2:26.80

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Meter Dash

Boys SAC: 21.36 Scott Wims, Northrop2006

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
WAYNE 11Clark, Davyion1 22.82Q

SS 12Ganaway, Dekwon2 22.95Q

BD 12Steele, Theodore3 23.00Q

SNID 12Pierre-Louis, Jason4 23.09Q

SNID 12Lee, Jordan5 23.20q

WAYNE 10Wooten, Adrian6 23.39q

SS 11Lee, Issac7 23.41q

NS 11Johnson, Brauntae8 23.52q

CON 11Mcgee, JP9 24.03q

NS 11Granger, Christopher10 24.23

NROP 11Payton, Andrew11 24.25

BD 12Thurber, Noah12 24.26

LUERS  9Woodson, McKale13 24.68

LUERS  9Walker, Jamere14 24.74
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Meter Dash)

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

NROP 11Billingsley II, Bryan15 24.87

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Meter Dash

Boys SAC: 21.36 Scott Wims, Northrop2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
SS 12Ganaway, Dekwon1 22.43   10

WAYNE 11Clark, Davyion2 22.52   8

SNID 12Pierre-Louis, Jason3 22.78   6

SNID 12Lee, Jordan4 23.07   5

SS 11Lee, Issac5 23.23   4

BD 12Steele, Theodore6 23.38   3

NS 11Johnson, Brauntae7 23.88   2

CON 11Mcgee, JP8 24.12   1

 
Event 10  Boys 3200 Meter Run

Boys SAC: 9:23.43 Jesse Hamlin, Snider2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
NROP 11Wilson, Conyer1 9:53.59   10

CON 11Hendrickson, Vaughn2 9:55.51   8

BD 12Nix, Brendan3 10:01.38   6

CON 10Schlegel, Will4 10:05.93   5

LUERS 11Steele, Henry5 10:47.86   4

BD 11Kleber, William6 10:48.36   3

SNID 10Sanchez-Garcia, Marvin7 10:52.40   2

NROP  9Shaw, Biruk8 10:53.65   1

WAYNE 12Voliva, Jacob9 10:57.91

WAYNE 11Wilkinson, Leo10 11:12.79

SNID 11Milledge, Kye11 11:16.39

NS  9Lopez, Miguel12 12:12.38

NS 10Barnes, Paul13 12:18.87

SS 10Velasquez, Luis14 13:14.52

 
Event 11  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Boys SAC: 3:19.62 North Side2012

CJ Jackson, K. Barnfield, Ed Benson, T. Kelley

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AFt. Wayne Northrop1 3:30.26   10

1) Walker, Reontae 10 2) Reagan, Alexander 12

3) Adjaka, Eric 12 4) Carter, Devonti 10

AFt. Wayne Snider2 3:31.67   8

1) Lee, Jordan 12 2) Boro, Loukmane 10

3) Logan, Brandon 10 4) Nero, Kedron 9

AFt. Wayne South Side3 3:36.39   6

1) English, Ambrose 11 2) Trotter, Arionn 12

3) Ganaway, Dekwon 12 4) Lee, Issac 11

AConcordia4 3:39.12   5

1) Adair, Max 11 2) Mcgee, JP 11

3) Gernhardt, Levi 10 4) Zehr, Kevin 12

AFt. Wayne Wayne5 3:39.70   4

1) Nelson, Lamarion 12 2) Hill, Nazareth 12

3) Clark, Davyion 11 4) Terry, Kharrington 11

ABishop Dwenger6 3:41.44   3

1) Steele, Theodore 12 2) Thurber, David 10

3) Davis, CJ 12 4) Moran, Michael 9

ABishop Luers7 3:50.54   2

1) Walker, Jamere 9 2) Anzini, Pat 11

3) Busch, Brandon 10 4) Woodson, McKale 9
 

Event 12  Boys High Jump

Boys SAC: 6-10 R. Smith, South Side1980

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
WAYNE 11Terry, Kharrington1 6-02.00   10

NROP 12Morgan, Matthew2 6-01.00   8

WAYNE 10Comer, Preston3 6-00.00   6

SNID 12Stephens, De'marreia4 5-10.00   5

NROP  9Reese, Donlaray5 5-08.00   4

NS 11Johnson, Brauntae6 J5-08.00   3

NS 10Pearson, Jamari7 J5-08.00   2

LUERS  9Craver, Lucas8 5-04.00   1

CON 10Spielman, Zac9 5-02.00

SNID 10Hirsch, Brody9 5-02.00

SS 12Wright, Termaine9 5-02.00

 
Event 13  Boys Pole Vault

Boys SAC: 16-07.25 Corey Shank, Northrop2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
BD 12Johnson, Noah1 12-06.00   10

BD 11Martin, Trevor2 11-06.00   8

SS 11Stoller, Brad3 11-00.00   6

CON 10Habagger, Jack4 10-06.00   5

SS 10Embry, Julien5 9-06.00   4

CON 10Nix, Carson6 9-00.00   3

NROP 12Tran, Aaron7 8-06.00   2

NROP 12Happ, Riley8 J8-06.00   1

 
Event 14  Boys Long Jump

Boys SAC: 23-06.50 J. Gorman, South Side1990

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
NROP 11Westfield, Javion1 20-06.00   10

BD 12Davis, CJ2 20-05.75   8

NS 11Johnson, Kamden3 20-02.50   6

SNID 12Martin, Cashon4 19-11.50   5

BD 12Johnson, Noah5 19-08.75   4

CON 12Zehr, Kevin6 19-04.00   3

WAYNE 12Nelson, Lamarion7 18-10.75   2

NROP  9Reese, Donlaray8 18-08.50   1

NS 11Granger, Christopher9 18-01.50

LUERS 12Callahan, William10 17-07.50

CON 10Shein, Awathon11 17-07.25

WAYNE 12Germaine, Makii12 17-06.50

SS  9Hamlet, Trevon13 17-04.00

SNID  9Doss, O'Maree14 16-08.00

SS 12Macon, Adrian15 14-06.50
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Event 15  Boys Shot Put

Boys SAC: 58-04 G. Schneider, Harding1985

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
NS 11King, Jordan1 54-07.00   10

BD 12Douge, Elijah2 46-10.00   8

BD  9Trahin, Andrew3 43-11.00   6

NROP 11Hinton, Julante4 43-06.00   5

WAYNE 11Davis, Kenyon5 42-07.00   4

WAYNE 11Alt, Payton6 41-02.00   3

CON 12Rusher, James7 40-02.00   2

SS 12Wilson, Dantanio8 40-00.00   1

SNID 12Malone, Maxwell9 37-05.00

CON 11Sheets, Kyle10 36-06.00

LUERS 12Sykes, Jordan11 36-03.50

NS 12Stalling, Khristion12 36-02.00

NROP 11Magofna, Anthony13 35-06.00

LUERS 12Sykes, Jayden14 32-06.00

SNID 10A, Eddie15 32-02.00

SS 12Perry, Devin16 31-04.00

 
Event 16  Boys Discus Throw

Boys SAC: 187-07 G. Schneider, Harding1985

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
BD 12Douge, Elijah1 147-06   10

SNID 12Malone, Maxwell2 140-08   8

NS 11King, Jordan3 127-04   6

NROP 11Lemmon, Jeremiah4 124-01   5

SS 12Wilson, Dantanio5 123-05   4

LUERS 11Girardot, Caiden6 121-00   3

BD 12Moran, Joseph7 114-04   2

CON 11Nix, Grant8 103-09   1

SS 12Irby, Jeremy9 101-00

WAYNE 11Davis, Kenyon10 98-09

NROP 11Ramarn, Khit11 95-03

WAYNE 11Alt, Payton12 93-08

NS 12Stalling, Khristion13 76-02

CON 12Rusher, James--- ND

LUERS  9Price, Quenten--- ND

SNID  9Conklin, Kenyon--- ND

 

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Ft. Wayne Northrop 126

2) Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger 109

3) Ft. Wayne Snider 101

4) Ft. Wayne Wayne 75

5) Ft. Wayne South Side 70

6) Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran 66

7) Ft. Wayne North Side 55

8) Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers 20


